Where this proves impossible, in the opinion of the board, such intersections shall be 
designed with extreme care for both pedestrian and vehicular safety. 

c. Streets entering opposite sides of another street shall be laid-out, either directly opposite 

each other or with a minimum offset of one hundred and twenty-five ( 125) feet between their 
centerlines. 

d. Street lines at all intersections shall be rounded with a corner having a radius of not less than 

thirty (30) feet. However, when the intersection of two ways varies more than ten (10) degrees 
from a right angle, the radius of the curve at the acute angle may be less and at the obtuse angle